

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 653, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (H0653DE3), as follows:

1.3 Page 72, line 32, delete "69,004,000" and insert "69,254,000"

1.4 Page 75, line 16, delete "16,523,000" and insert "16,298,000" and delete "17,700,000"  
1.5 and insert "17,650,000"

1.6 Page 77, line 1, delete "\$6,564,000" and insert "\$6,339,000" and delete "\$7,064,000"  
1.7 and insert "\$7,014,000"

1.8 Page 77, delete lines 7 to 11

1.9 Page 77, line 12, delete "(ii)" and insert "(i)"

1.10 Page 77, line 23, delete "(iii)" and insert "(ii)"

1.11 page 77, line 28, after "fund" insert "including but not limited to the State Arts Board,  
1.12 the Minnesota Humanities Center, and other groups,"

1.13 Page 78, line 5, before the comma, insert "including but not limited to the State Arts  
1.14 Board, the Minnesota Humanities Center, and other groups"

1.15 Page 81, line 12, delete "9,975,000" and insert "10,425,000" and delete "9,725,000" and  
1.16 insert "9,775,000"

1.17 Page 82, line 11, delete "\$950,000 the first" and insert "\$250,000 each"

1.18 Page 83, after line 14, insert:

1.19 "(l) Phalen Park China Garden

1.20 \$400,000 the first year is to the Minnesota

1.21 China Friendship Garden Society to develop

1.22 the Chinese garden in Phalen Park in

- 2.1 collaboration with local artists and members
- 2.2 of the local Hmong community.
- 2.3 **(m) Green Giant Museum**
- 2.4 \$50,000 each year is to the city of Blue Earth
- 2.5 for exhibits and programming for the Green
- 2.6 Giant Museum to preserve the culture and
- 2.7 agricultural history of Minnesota."

2.8 Page 83, line 22, delete "3,000,000" and insert "3,025,000"

2.9 Page 84, line 32, delete "and a portion of this"

2.10 Page 84, delete lines 33 and 34

2.11 Page 85, delete lines 1 to 3

2.12 Page 85, line 4, delete everything before the semicolon

2.13 Page 85, line 22, delete "\$25,000 each year is" and insert "\$50,000 in the first year and

2.14 \$25,000 in the second year are"

2.15 Adjust amounts accordingly